Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01-26-2005



ocket No.: 68197

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

102926171	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Northwestern University	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Manijeh Razeghi Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): January 13, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Merger	Street Address: 1500 Sheridan Road
 □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	City: Wilmette State: Illinois Country: United States Zip: 60091
Other Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,658,825 ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Gerald T. Shekleton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed
Street Address:120 South Riverside Plaza	None required (government interest not affecting title)
22nd Floor	8. Payment Information
City: Chicago State: Illinois Phone Number: (312) 655-1500 Fax Number: (312) 655-1501 Email Address: gtshekleton@welshkatz.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-0920 Authorized User Name Gerald T. Shekleton
9. Signature: Signature Gerald T. Shekleton	January 19, 2005 Date Total number of pages including 2 cover
Name of Person Signing	a) the talk he faved to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPT

01/26/2005 ECDOPER 00000009 5658825

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Northwestern University of Evanston, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as PATENTEE), did obtain a United States patent for an invention entitled:

METHOD OF MAKING AN InAs/SbP DIODE LASER

under U.S. patent No. 5,658,825, dated August 19, 1997; and whereas, Northwestern University is now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS:

Manijeh Razeghi of 1500 Sheridan Road, Wilmette, Illinois, 60091 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, PATENTEE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of January, 2005.

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

By: Indrani Mukharji

Executive Director

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/24/2005 REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0899